FIRST AMENDMENT TO
AGREEMENT FOR INTERIM LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE SERVICES
FOR MUNICIPAL TREE MANAGEMENT SERVICES
FOR THE CITY OF RIVERSIDE

WEST COAST ARBORISTS, INC.

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR INTERIM LANDSCAPE
MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR MUNICIPAL TREE MANAGEMENT SERVICES FOR
THE CITY OF RIVERSIDE (“First Amendment”) is made and entered into this day
of , 20 , by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California
charter city and municipal corporation (“City”’), and WEST COAST ARBORISTS, INC., a
California corporation (“Contractor’), with respect to the following:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor entered into that certain Agreement for Interim
Landscape Maintenance Services for Municipal Tree Management Services for the City of
Riverside, dated July 24, 2025 (“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement expired on September 30, 2025; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to extend the Term of the Agreement through June
30, 2026; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to increase compensation in the amount of Four
Million Three Hundred Eighty-Three Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Six Dollars
($4,383,296.00), for total compensation not to exceed Four Million Four Hundred Eighty-Two
Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Six Dollars ($4,482,796.00) for the extended Term of the
Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor mutually agree as follows:

1. Section 2, Term, is hereby extended through June 30, 2026.

2. Section 3, Compensation, is hereby amended to increase compensation in the
amount of Four Million Three Hundred Eighty-Three Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Six Dollars
($4,383,296.00), for total compensation not to exceed Four Million Four Hundred Eighty-Two
Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Six Dollars ($4,482,796.00) for the extended Term of the
Agreement.

3. All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent herewith, shall remain
in full force and effect and are hereby incorporated by reference into this First Amendment as
though set forth in full herein.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this First Amendment to
Agreement for Interim Tree and Landscape Maintenance Services for Municipal Tree
Management Services for the City of Riverside to be executed the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE,
a California charter city and municipal
corporation

By:

City Manager

Attest:
City Clerk

Certified as to Availability of Funds:

Chief Financial Officer

Approved as to Form:

By: Z’ ’A 7“/

Deputy City Attorney

312436 TAT 10/30/25

WEST COAST ARBORISTS, INC.,
a California corporation

By: Patfick Mahghey (Oct 31, 2025 12:02:23 PDT)

Print Name: Pat Mahoney

Its: President

(Signature of Board Chair, President, or Vice
President)

and

Richard Mahoney

Y- Richard Mahoney (Nov 3, 2025 09:31:14 PST)

Print Name: Richard Mahoney

Its: Secretary

(Signature of Secretary, Assistant Secretary,
CFO, Treasurer, or Assistant Treasurer)




